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1 Argentina Natale Oscar E. CTUA-INA
C.C.N° 7 Aeropuerto 
Ezeiza

(1802) Ezeiza,  
Buenos Aires  Argentina +54-11-4480-0855

+54-11-4480-4500 
(Int.2388) onatale@ina.gov.ar

3 Austria Fiala Ingeborg

 Ministry of Agriculture, 
Forestry, Environment 
and Water Management

Abteilung II/3, 
Stubenbastei 5 A-1010 Wien Austria +43-1-51522-2545 +43-1-5131679-1067 Ingeborg.Fiala@lebensministerium.at

4 Austria Fürhacker Maria

University of Natural 
Resources and Applied 
Life Sciences, Vienna Muthgasse 18 A-1190 Wien Austria +43-1-36006 5821 +43 1 368 9949 Maria.fuerhacker@boku.ac.at

5 Austria Nagy Michael Umweltbundesamt Spittelauer Lände 5 A-1090 Wien Austria +43-1-31304/3490 +43-1-31304/3555 michael.nagy@umweltbundesamt.at

6 Austria Scheidleder Andreas Umweltbundesamt Spittelauer Lände 5 A-1090 Wien Austria +43-1-31304/3541 +43-1-31304/3555
andreas.scheidleder@umweltbundesa
mt.at

7 Austria Vincze Gabriela Umweltbundesamt Spittelauer Lände 5 A-1090 Wien Austria +43-1-31304/3160 +43-1-31304/3555 gabriela.vincze@umweltbundesamt.at
8 Austria Baud Sacha Statistik Austria Guglgasse 13 A-1110 Vienna Austria +43-1-71128-7235 +43-1-71128-8155 sacha.baud@statistik.at
9 Austria Hackl Peter Statistik Austria Guglgasse 13 A-1110 Vienna Austria

10 Austria Rebernig Georg Umweltbundesamt Spittelauer Lände 5 A-1090 Wien Austria
11 Austria Weber Karin Umweltbundesamt Spittelauer Lände 6 A-1090 Wien Austria +43-1-31304/3520 +43-1-31304/3555 karin.weber@umweltbundesamt.at

12 Austria Fleckseder Hellmut

Ministry of Agriculture, 
Forestry, Environment 
and Water Management Marxergasse 2 A-1010 Wien Austria

hellmut.fleckseder@lebensministerium.
at

13 Belarus Vasilevskaya Zhanna
Ministry of Statistics and 
Analysis 12 Partizansky av. 220070 Minsk

Republic of 
Belarus +375-17-249-5273 +375-17-249-2204 intcoop@mail.ru

14 Belgium Kestemont Bruno Statistics Belgium 44 Rue de Louvain B-1000 Brussels Belgium +32-2-548-6661 32-2-548 6415
bruno.kestemont@statbel.mineco.fgov.
be

15 Belgium Vannevel Rudy
Flemish Environment 
Agency

A. Van De Maelestraat 
96

9320 
Erembodegem Belgium +32-53-726-626 +32-53-726-344 r.vannevel@vmm.be

16 Brazil
Clevelario 
Junior Judicael IBGE

Avenida Republica do 
Chile, 500 / 15 andar

CEP 20031-170-
Centro, Rio de 
Janeiro, RJ Brazil +55-21-2142-4583 +55-21-2142-0005 judicael@ibge.gov.br

17 Bulgaria Mastikova Stoyanka
National Statistical 
Institute of Bulgaria 2 P. Volov Str, 1038  Sophia Bulgaria +359-2-9657-637 +359-2-9857-488 Smastikova@nsi.bg

18 Canada Kent Robert

National Water Quality 
Monitoring Office, 
NWRI, Environment 351 St- Joseph Blvd 8th Gatineau, QuebecCanada +1-819-953-1554 +1-819-953-0461 Robert.Kent@ec.gc.ca

19 Chile Rojas Dharmo
Instituto Nacional de 
Estadísticas (INE) Avda. Bulnes 418 Santiago Chile +56-2-438-8251 +56-2-438-8243 dharmo.rojas@ine.cl 

20
Dominican 
Republic Luciano Lopez Olga Ministry of Environment

Av. 27 de Febrero 
Esquina Tiradentes, 
2do. Nivel

Ensanche Naco, 
Santo Domingo

Republica 
Dominicana +809-472-1194 +809-472-1198 oluciano@medioambiente.gov.do

21 Estonia Grüner Eda
Statistical Office of 
Estonia Endla 15 Tallinn Estonia +372-625-907 +372-625-9270 eda.gryner@stat.ee

22 France Courtecuisse Arnaud
"Environmental & 
Economic Assessment"

200 Rue Marceline 
BP818 59508 Douai France +33-3-2799-9060 +33-3-2799-9015 a.courtecuisse@eau-artois-picardie.fr

23 Germany Hein Birgit Statistisches Bundesamt Graurheindorfer Str. 53173 Bonn Germany +49-611-8188 +49-611-758963 birgit.hein@destatis.de

24 India Bhardwaj Rajendra Moh
Central Pollution Control 
Board

Parivesh Bhawan, East 
Arjun Nagar Dehlhi-110032 India

+91-11-2230-2188,     
+91-11-2230-5792 +91-11-2230-2188 rmbdelhi@yahoo.co.in
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25 Jordan Raddad Khamis Dep. of Statistics Yajooz Street - al jobehaAmman Jordan +962-6-5300-716 +962-6-5300-710 khamis@dos.gov.jo

26 Moldova Tafi Jana

Project "Water Data 
Centre in Moldova", 
Office Water Resources 
management, 

Jaakko Poyro/            
Beture-Cerec,                 
2 rue Stephensen, 

Montigny le 
Bretonneux, 
78181 St. 
Quentin en 
Yvelines France

Denmark:                   
+45-4541-1126

France:                        
+33-0-139-449-187 janatafi@hotmail.com

27 Morocco Kacemi Abderrahmane

Direction de la 
Statistique, Min. de la 
Prevision economique et 
du Plan

Rue Mohammed 
Benelhassan El 
Ouazzani?

Haut Agdal.          
BP 178,         
Rabat Morocco +212-37-773-141 +212-37-775-549 KACEMI_abd@yahoo.fr

28 Netherlands Schenau Sjoerd
Central Bureau of 
Statistics

Postbus 4000, Prinses 
Beatrixlaan 428

2270 JM, 
Voorburg  Netherlands +31-70-337-4041 sscn@cbs.nl

29 Netherlands  Bresser Ton

Netherlands 
Environmental 
Assessment Agency P.O. Box 303

3720 AH
Bilthoven Netherlands +31-30-274-3756 +31-30-274-4435 ton.bresser@mnp.nl

30 Norway Undelstvedt Jørn Kristian Statistics Norway Oterveien 23
NO-2225 
Kongsvinger Norway +47-62-88-5084 +47-62-88-5030 jorn.kristian.undelstvedt@ssb.no

31 Poland Wardak Katarzyna Statistics Poland A1. Niepodleglosci 208 00-925 Warsaw Poland +48-22-608-3825 +48-22-608-3865 k.wardak@stat.gov.pl

32 Romania Anastasiu Daniela INSEE 16, Libertätii BLV.
Bucharest 
050706 Romania

+40-21410-6744-
2184 +40-21311-2389

anastasiu@insse.ro; 
schirimbu@insse.ro

33 Slovenia Šabić Danijela SURS Vozárski pot 12 1000 Ljubljana Slovenia +386-1-2340-712 +386-1-2340-860 danijela.sabic@gov.si

34 South Africa Nomquphu
Vanard 
Wandile

Directorate: Information 
Programmes, 
Department of Water 
Affairs and Forestry Private Bag X313 Retoria 0001 South Africa +27-12-336-7500 +27-12-328-6397

wak@dwaf.gov.za; 
NomquphuW@dwaf.gov.za

35 Spain Berrade César INE
14-16 Rosario Pino St 
office 1210 Spain +34-91-583-9130 +34-91-583-9499 cberrade@ine.es

36 Sweden Norman Leif Statistics Sweden Box 24 300
SE 104 51 
Stockholm Sweden +46-8-5069-4731 +46-8-5069-4348 leif.norman@scb.se

37 Tanzania Mngodo Raymond
Ministry of Water & 
LIvestock Development P.O.BOX 35066 Dar Es Salaam Tanzania

+255-22-2450-838 
Ext 181
+255-744-298330 +255-22-2450-005

raymngodo@yahoo.com
dwr-maji@intafrica.com

38 Turkey Eren Tarkan

State Institute of 
Statistics, Environmental 
Statistics Division Necatigey Cad. No: 114

0611 Bakanliklar, 
Ankara Turkey +90-312-4100-713 +90-312-4250-918 tarkan.eren@die.gov.tr

39 Uganda Okonga Joel Richard

Directorate of Water 
Development, Water 
Resources Management 
Dept. P.O. Box 141 Entebbe Uganda +256-41-469-687 +256-41-321-368 okonga.wrmd@dwd.co.ug

40 Yemen Al-Asbahi Qahtan
National Water 
Resources Authority Sana'a Yemen +-967-1-256-921 +967-1-256-921 nwra-hq@y.net.ye

41 ESCWA Aboul Hosn Wafa ESCWA

Sustainable 
Development and 
Productivity Division, 

P.O.Box: 11-
8575, Riad Solh 
Square, Beirut Libanon +961-1-978-519 +961-1-981-510 aboulhosn@un.org
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42 EUROSTAT Förster Jürgen EUROSTAT
Environment Statistics  
Unit

Bâtiment Jean 
Monnet,  L-2920 
Luxembourg Luxembourg +352-4301- 36062 +352-4301- 30039 juergen.Foerster@cec.eu.int

43 EUROSTAT Hanauer Jörg EUROSTAT
Environment Statistics  
Unit

Bâtiment Jean 
Monnet,  L-2920 
Luxembourg Luxembourg +352-4301- 34958 +352-4301- 30039

Joerg-
Alexander.HANAUER@cec.eu.int 

44 EUROSTAT Muthmann Rainer EUROSTAT
Environment Statistics  
Unit

Bâtiment Jean 
Monnet,  L-2920 
Luxembourg Luxembourg +352-4301- 37260 +352-4301- 30039 Rainer.Muthmann@cec.eu.int

45 FAO Frenken Karen FAO

Land and Water 
Development Division 
(B-717)

Viale delle Terme 
di Caracalla
00100 Rome Italy +39-06-57054706 +39-06-57056275 karen.frenken@fao.org

46 GEMS/Water Robarts Richard GEMS/Water

Director, GEMS/Water 
programme, c/o 
National Water 
Research Institute

11   Innovation 
Blvd, Saskatoon, 
SK

Canada S7N 
3H5

1-306-975-6047  
blackberry/cellphone 
+1-306-261-5048 1-306-975-5143 Richard.Robarts@gemswater.org

47 GRDC Maurer Thomas
Bundesanstalt für 
Gewässerkunde Am Mainzer Tor 1 56068 Koblenz Germany +49-261-1306-5224 +49-261-1306-5280 thomas.maurer@bafg.de

48 ICSTAT D'Amore Giorgio ICSTAT Viale Giulio Cesare 92 00192 Roma Italy +39-06-3759-1868 +39-06-3759-1859 gdamore@icstat.org

49 IOW Fribourg-Blanc Benoit

Office International de 
l'Eau/ International 
Office for Water

15 rue Edouard 
Chamberland

87065 Limoges 
Cedex France +33-5-551147-97 +33-5-551147-48 b.fribourg-blanc@oieau.fr

50 IOW Preux Dominique
Office International de 
l'Eau

15, rue Edouard 
Chamberland

87065 Limoges 
Cedex France +33-5-551147-91 +33-5-551147-48 d.preux@oieau.fr

51 IPALMO Triulzi Umberto IPALMO Via degli Scipioni
147 - 00192 
Rome Italy +39-06-3269-9733 +39-06-3269-9750 triulzi@ipalmo.com

52
Mekong River 
Commission Hedlund Ulf

Mekong River 
Commission P.O. Box 6101 Vientiane 01000 Lao PDR +856-21-263-263 +856-21-263-264 Hedlund@mrcmekong.org

53 OECD Averous Christian OECD
2 rue Andre Pascal, 
Cedex 16 75775 Paris France +33-1-4524-9819 +33-1-4430-6399 christian.averous@oecd.org

54 OECD Linster Myriam OECD
2 rue Andre Pascal, 
Cedex 16 75775 Paris France +33-1-4524-9744 +33-1-4430-6399 myriam.linster@oecd.org

55 UN-DESA Chènè Jean-Michel United Nations - DESA Plaza-New York 10017 New York USA +1-212-963-8575 00212-9634340 chenej@un-org

56 UNSD Alfieri Alessandra
UNSD, Economic 
Statistics Branch

2 United Nations Plaza, 
Room DC2-1518 10017 New York USA +1-212-963-4590 +1-212-963-1374 alfieri@un.org

57 UNSD Montgomery Rosemary
UNSD, Energy and 
Environment Branch

2 United Nations Plaza, 
Room DC2-1406 10017 New York USA +1-917-367-6054 +1-212-963-0623 montgomery@un.org

58 UNSD Webb Jeremy
UNSD, Energy and 
Environment Branch

2 United Nations Plaza, 
Room DC2-1410 10017 New York USA +1-212-963-8564 +1-212-963-0623 webbj@un.org

59 UNSD Wieland Ulrich
UNSD, Energy and 
Environment Branch

2 United Nations Plaza, 
Room DC2-1416 10017 New York USA +1-917-367-4201 +1-212-963-0623 wieland@un.org
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60 WRc Gendebien Anne WRc 29, rue des pierres 1000 Brussels Belgium +32-2-5116-480 +32-2-5143-603 gendebien_a@wrcplc.co.uk

61 WWAP Jimbow Takeo

World Water 
Assessment 
Programme, 

c/o UNESCO,               
1, rue Miollis 75015 Paris France +33-1-4568-4131 0033-1-4568-5829 t.Jimbow@unesco.org
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